3/3/2023 Bethel Woods and Twin Boulders Water System Improvements IFB 23-09

Montgomery County PSA

| | | | | Jones and Sons Excavating | | Faulconer Construction Co. | | Wells Construction Co., Inc. | | Bowman-Griffin | |
|------|--|----------|-------|---------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | BID PRICE | UNIT PRICE | BID PRICE | UNIT PRICE | Bid Price | UNIT PRICE | Bid Price |
| 1.01 | Mobilization (5% of bid, max.) | 1 | LS | \$84,607.90 | \$84,607.90 | \$160,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 1.02 | Mains and Service Lines | | | | • | r | | , | · | , | · |
| Α | 6" Water Main | 6,800 | LF | \$48.45 | \$329,460.00 | \$131.00 | \$890,800.00 | \$106.50 | \$724,200.00 | \$71.80 | \$488,240.00 |
| В | 4" Water Main | 2,800 | LF | \$38.79 | \$108,612.00 | \$130.00 | \$364,000.00 | \$91.00 | \$254,800.00 | \$70.00 | \$196,000.00 |
| С | 1" Water Main | 9,250 | LF | \$13.75 | \$127,187.50 | \$38.00 | \$351,500.00 | \$17.00 | \$157,250.00 | \$23.00 | \$212,750.00 |
| 1.03 | Air Release Valve | 6 | EA | \$1,782.09 | \$10,692.54 | \$3,060.00 | \$18,360.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$23,400.00 |
| 1.04 | Blow Off Valve | 8 | EA | \$2,918.66 | \$23,349.28 | \$3,490.00 | \$27,920.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$30,400.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$25,600.00 |
| 1.05 | Gate Valve and Valve Box | | | | | | | | | | |
| Α | 6" Gate Valve & Box | 11 | EA | \$2,248.65 | \$24,735.15 | \$3,440.00 | \$37,840.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$29,700.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| В | 4"Gate Valve & Box | 5 | EA | \$2,024.17 | \$10,120.85 | \$3,210.00 | \$16,050.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1.06 | Fire Hydrant Assembly | 7 | EA | \$6,345.47 | \$44,418.29 | \$8,900.00 | \$62,300.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$53,900.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$52,500.00 |
| 1.07 | Connect to Existing Main | | | | | | | | | | |
| Α | Connect 6" to 8" Existing Water Main, with 6" Gate Valve & Box | 1 | EA | \$8,724.00 | \$8,724.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 1.08 | Erosion & Sediment Control | 1 | LS | \$90,400.00 | \$90,400.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$192,250.00 | \$192,250.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 1.09 | Water Meter & Setting | 81 | EA | \$2,198.61 | \$178,087.41 | \$2,320.00 | \$187,920.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$121,500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$218,700.00 |
| 1.10 | Open-cut Road Crossing with Casing | | | , , | | | | | , | | |
| Α | 24" Steel Casing | 55 | LF | \$247.50 | \$13,612.50 | \$500.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$19,250.00 | \$400.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| В | 12" Steel Casing | 81 | LF | \$178.31 | \$14,443.11 | \$249.00 | \$20,169.00 | \$275.00 | \$22,275.00 | \$350.00 | \$28,350.00 |
| 1.11 | Pavement Patch | | | | | | | | | | |
| Α | Private Driveway - Asphalt | 470 | SY | \$216.00 | \$101,520.00 | \$240.00 | \$112,800.00 | \$120.00 | \$56,400.00 | \$90.00 | \$42,300.00 |
| В | Private Driveway - Concrete | 33 | SY | \$257.57 | \$8,499.81 | \$166.00 | \$5,478.00 | \$300.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| С | VDOT Roadway | 140 | SY | \$351.00 | \$49,140.00 | \$237.00 | \$33,180.00 | \$350.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$16,800.00 |
| 1.12 | 1" HDPE Service Line in 2" PVC Casing- Bored Installation | 480 | LF | \$50.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$78.00 | \$37,440.00 | \$75.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$95.00 | \$45,600.00 |
| 1.13 | Demo of Existing Treatment Works and Tanks | 1 | LS | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 1.14 | Well House Site Work | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$49,954.00 | \$49,954.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| | Well House Yard Piping | 1 | LS | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$69,000.00 | \$69,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 1.16 | Well House Electrical | 1 | LS | \$137,000.00 | \$137,000.00 | \$185,000.00 | \$185,000.00 | \$189,336.00 | \$189,336.00 | \$295,000.00 | \$295,000.00 |
| 1.17 | Well House Mechanical | 1 | LS | \$199,696.00 | \$199,696.00 | \$104,000.00 | \$104,000.00 | \$230,274.00 | \$230,274.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 1.18 | Well House Structural | 1 | LS | \$144,920.00 | \$144,920.00 | \$277,000.00 | \$277,000.00 | \$116,235.00 | \$116,235.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Total of All Unit Price Bid Items | | | \$703,266.92 | \$1,752,226.34 | 1,039,589.00 | \$3,206,657.00 | \$969,033.50 | \$2,551,624.00 | \$707,719.80 | \$2,109,840.00 |

\$1.762.225.84 shown as total on Bid Form due to a math err